V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

Issue 8
Page 5 of 26
Figure 1 - Nut Plate, 6010 Series, Part Number Breakdown
FF6010 L 8 B 2
6010 Nut Plate Type
FF - standard, floating type nut plate
FHN - high shear, floating type nut plate
GFP - high temperature, floating type nut plate
SFN - self-sealing, floating type nut plate
SFHN - self sealing, floating type nut plate
RFF - repair, floating type nut plate, 1/64" oversize
RFHN - repair, high shear, floating type nut plate, 1/64" oversize
Nut Element Type
L - locking
NL - non-locking
Thread SIze
8 - 8-32 UNC thread
10 - 10-32 UNC thread
12 - 1/4-28 UNF thread
Grip Length
Grip
Installation Configuration
Grip
Installation Configuration
Plain Hole or
Counterbored
Countersink
Plain Hole or
Counterbored
Countersink
A 0.031" - 0.062" 0.074" - 0.106" G 0.219" - 0.250" 0.259" - 0.289"
B 0.063" - 0.094" 0.107" - 0.133" H 0.251" - 0.281" 0.290" - 0.320"
C 0.095" - 0.125" 0.134" - 0.165" J 0.282" - 0.312" 0.321" - 0.351"
D 0.126" - 0.156" 0.166" - 0.196" K 0.313" - 0.343" 0.352" - 0.382"
E 0.157" - 0.187" 0.197" - 0.227" L 0.344" - 0.374" 0.383" - 0.413"
F 0.188" - 0.218" 0.228" - 0.258"
For counterbore installations:
Grip Length = Panel Thickness - Counterbore Depth (0.025")
Variable Nut Height (FHN, RFHN, SFHN & RSFHN Series)
2 - nut element 1/16" longer than standard
3 - nut element 1/8" longer than standard
4 - nut element 3/16" longer than standard
RSFHN - repair, self sealing, floating type nut plate, 1/64" oversize
PPS 2.30
Issue 8
Page 6 of 26
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
Figure 2 - General Description of Series 6010 Nut Plates
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 Hole preparation tools as specified in Table 1, Table 2, Table 3 and Table 4, as
applicable.  Use of alternative hole preparation tooling is acceptable provided that the
hole requirements are met.
4.2.2 Vixen File (e.g., SD8066).
4.2.3 Installation tools as specified in Table 6, Table 7, Table 8 and Table 9, as applicable.
4.2.4 DT1730 inspection gauge.
5 Procedure
5.1 General
5.1.1 Rivetless nut plates are basically identical in function to conventional anchor nuts, with
the primary difference being that the nut plates are attached to the structure by means of
a flared sleeve in lieu of riveting.
5.1.2 The attachment sleeve incorporates a series of “anti-rotation” lobes around the base,
which permanently engage the parent metal during installation to prevent the nut plate
from turning in service.  As the effectiveness of the anti-rotation lobes is directly related
to the interference between the lobes and the parent metal, it is imperative that the
prepared hole is within the size limits specified herein.
5.1.3 Installation of the nut plate is basically a 2 stage operation, wherein the nut plate lobes
are first drawn or pressed into the panel followed by flaring of the sleeve to securely hold
the nut assembly to the structure.
STANDARD TYPE SELF-SEALING TYPE
housing
nut element